Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	ORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Detect and Trade and Co. St				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: QuantX Wellbore Instrumentation, LLC			
	Internal Address; Suite 100			
	mema Address, suite 100			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6360 West Sam Houston Parkway N.			
Execution Date(s) 19 OCTOBER 2004				
Assignment Merger	City I I I I I I			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Houston,			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:77041			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/421,518				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: Guy McClung	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: # 347	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 16690 Champion Forest Drive	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Spring	8. Payment Information			
State: Texas Zip:77379-7023	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 281 893 5244	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 281 893 5258	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-0195</u>			
	Authorized User Name Guy McClung			
Email Address: omcclung3msn.com				
9. Signature: Suy CC				
∅ Signature	Date			
Guy McClung Reg. No. 29,008 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

DA

ASSIGNMENT AND LICENSE OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas 77027, is desirous of transferring whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNOR owns in the inventions described in the U.S. Patent Application and counterpart worldwide patent applications and patents which may issue from said patent applications, identified in Schedule A attached hereto, all of which are hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS":

WHEREAS, QuantX Wellbore Instrumentation, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 6360 W. Sam Houston Pkwy N, Suite 100, Houston, TX 77041, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of, and for other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as well as in order to resolve all disputes regarding ASSIGNEE'S initial filing and/or prosecution of any patent application regarding these PATENT RGHTS, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE whatever right, title and interest it owns in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States and all world wide counterpart patents and patent applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patent are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby retains a perpetual royalty-free non-exclusive license under the PATENT RIGHTS. ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges such reservation and license, and to the extent necessary does hereby grant, such license.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other world wide authorities to issue the PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

2818935258

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereby set our hands this May of October, 2004.

	Baker Hughes Incorporated By:
	Name: Di WALL Title: Vie Prodert
STATE OF Toxas	
COUNTY OF HARCIS	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public	on this day nersonally appeared
F 1 ~ 1 \	on and officer whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the s	
Incorporated, a corporation, that he has executed the same	
and consideration thereigner messed, and in the capacity	
Given until the second of the second in 10	day of October, 2004
A Control, uns 11	_day of
STOP TO TO THE STOP OF THE STO	Spome of
SPIRES.	Notary Public
W. W	QuantX Wellbore Instrumentation, LLC
	By: Walker
	Name: JAMES WALKER
	Title: PRESIDENT
STATE OF (Jeeps	
COUNTY OF Jarris	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public,	on this day personally appeared
TAMES WALKER. known to me to be the person	and officer whose name is subscribed to the
oregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the sar	me were the acts of said Baker Hughes
neorporated, a corporation, that he has executed the same	
and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity the	A
Given under my hand and seal of office, this 102	day of Thanes, 200x 5
	Say Storeseek
	Notary Public
	KAY STORSETH Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires June 02, 2008

PATENT REFL: 015963 FRAME: 0327

X

SCHEDULE A

United States Letters Patent

Country	Status	application No.	Filing Ding
US	Pending	10/421,518	23-Apr-2003
US		60/375,463	25-Apr-2002
PCT	Pending	PCT/US03/12506	23-Apr-2003

PATENT

REEL: 015963 FRAME: 0328